Assignment

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 3 names should be added previously recorded on Reel 022244 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Xerographic Machine Toner Contamination Control System.	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALI R DERGHAM	02/10/2009	
FRANÇESCO ZIRILLI	02/10/2009	
GLENN BENNETT	02/10/2009	
JORGE RODRIGUEZ	02/11/2009	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION		
Street Address: 45 GLOVER AVENUE			
City:	NORWALK		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06856		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369419

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(716)634-6175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7166342280

Email:

PATENT@RALABATELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMES J RALABATE

Address Line 1:

5792 MAIN ST

**PATENT** 

700399774
Settings\TemporaryREEL: 922271KFRAME/100629

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	BER: 19211		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J RALABATE		
Signature:	/JAMES J RALABATE/		
Date:	02/13/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20081649-US-NP_Assignment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT797819  Receipt Date: 02/13/2009  Fee Amount: \$40			

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home [ Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 3 names should be added previously recorded on Reel 022244 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Xerographic Machine Toner Contamination Control System.	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALIR DERGHAM	02/10/2009
FRANCESCO ZIRILLI	02/10/2009
GLENN BENNETT	02/10/2009
JORGE RODRIGUEZ	02/11/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369419

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

(716)634-6175 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7166342280 Phone: PATENT@RALABATELAW.COM Email: Correspondent Name: JAMES J RALABATE 5792 MAIN ST Address Line 1: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET 19211 NUMBER: JAMES J RALABATE NAME OF SUBMITTER: /JAMES J RALABATE/ Signature: 02/13/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 1 source=20081649-US-NP\_Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT797819 EPAS ID: 02/13/2009 Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

02/17/2009 17:37 FAX 716 634 6175

RALABATE LAW OFFICES

5/005

**2**006

USPTO-

2/17/2009 3:09:34 PM

Fax Server

:JAME5 J RALABATE

COMPANY:5792 MAIN ST

PAGE

02-11-08:10:18AM:

: 885-422-7832

Attorney File No.: 20081649

### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled Xerographic Machine Toner Contamination Control System, (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or defined therein (the "invention(s)"). which Application:

$\boxtimes$	is being	executed	concurrently	herewith,
-------------	----------	----------	--------------	-----------

was first executed on

was tiled on as Application Number

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of Itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s). assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
- requested by Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Date: February 10\_ 2008

Date: February 10 2009

Date: February \_/Q\_; 2009

Date: February

JORGE RODRIGUEZ

PATENT

REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0066